# 38-20151-M

## 7452555

ä

0.3

WHEN, RECORDED MAIL STO TO Javib bandizer deltaf an indiamabnes to indian som SECURITY SAVINGS & LOAN 2227 South 1 6th 3 treetaus shi of ball Klamath 4 Falls, 200 - 97,601 bosto of the subscription of the s SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ANTION OF DISH

The structure of the st or postrone to due date or the notably installments referred to in paragraphs is and 2 hereof or change the annuant of and a line of the

19.79 Jamong the Grantor, ANTHONY, D., FURTADO, & LINDA, M., FURTADO, HUSBAND & 

remain under the Deeu or Vrust or allorded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently 10 

KLAMATH, and the second of a user space of the stress space of the true is the stress of the stre

Now UNICORN COVERNETS, Borrower and Lender Inflier covenant and ~ rec as follows

The interval of the second sec TOGETHER, with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, (subject however, to, the, rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights; and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property. (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; aiding is provided the least revorted to because building soburt, we shall de the the "Property"; arom to one ri also to other and the because arrest and tubbar base cold best or it sat to related to define of "gifto SECURE to Londer (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated ... SEPTEMBER

-. Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments

of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on NOVEMBER 1, 102008 12 500, 2022 Eldenters House Control of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower, covenants that Borrower is lawfully scised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and-convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. to a survive that the best of the Dende's interest in the Property and Borrovers obligation to pay the mark

5

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75\*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. C. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower; associed act and and applied to Borrower; associed act and and and applied to Borrower.

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower; as addoids and and all all averages and abage and a start and a

such installments.
10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. "Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend (time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. "Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend (time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. "Lender single to remedy hereinder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of for or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender ishall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively, over the borget attraction of the angle of the labored by law or equity, and may be concised on the notebolance in cardinal to concurrently.

Ingit to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust' are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust' and distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust' and and the accelerated and and the provision of the Bound, Joint and Several Liability. Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind' and the rights herein and solved and and the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof "All Covenants' and agreements of Borrower at the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof "All Covenants' and agreements of Borrower and headings of the paragraph 17 hereof "All Covenants' and agreements of Borrower at the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof "All Covenants' and agreements of Borrower at the provisions bereof.
Hereoff Texts provisions for any notice frequired under applicable law to be given itr another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower at uch other address as Borrower may designate by notice by certified mail address to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower any designate by notice to Lender's address the Borrower at the Property Address or at uch other address as Borrower as provided for in this Deed of Trust's and the address at the Borrower at provided for in this Deed of Trust's half be given by certified mail, respective address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower at provided for in this Deed of Trust's and the Note conflicts with applicable herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust's and the Note conflicts with applicable away to the contexture a uniform security instrument and othis and herein or to all property. This Deed of Trust shall be given by certified mail, respective address as a Lender may designate by notice to Borrower at provided for in this Deed of Trust's and the Note conflicts with applicable herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust's and the Note conflicts with applicable herein and to be any address of the Deed of Tru

## NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies, Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as (provided in paragraph 14. hereof, specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to icollect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the 'remedies permitted by applicable and payable without further demand and may invoke the 'powery' is besid, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written nolice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the l

Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed shall be primit facile evidence of the truth of the statements made expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be primit facile evidence of the truth of the statements made therein, Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expresses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and altorney's (ees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. by this Deed of Trust, and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. by this Deed of Trust, and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. by this Deed of Trust, and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. by this Deed of Trust, and (c) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this prior to the carlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes iscering Future' Advances', if any, had no acceleration occurred: (b) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee's remedies and action as Lender may reasonable require contained in this Deed of Trust, and in "chforcing' Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph. 18 hercoft, contained in this Deed of Trust, and in "chforcing' Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph. 18 hercoft, contained in this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums re

### <u>11885</u>

Ø ġ

5

**Description Covenants:** Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: **SZES10 Description SZES10 SERIO Description Description**

by this Deed of Trust. oil viscard of oil to som synco hodaw probably future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents is they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents is full due, by Lender, shall be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents is they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds

by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Note and paragraph 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender under the principal on any Future Advances. 4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and the Drower and the taxes.

Under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances. 4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Origerty or any part thereof. So were shall in good faith Contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Origerty or any part thereof, against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. - The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that emount of the sum and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require the amount of coverage required to pay the sum secured by this Deed of Trust. - The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be improvements on usurance policies shall be paid in the manner insurance carrier. - The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, manner, by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, inder provided predegraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by

insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Borrower shall give promptionice to the insurance carrier and Lender in tecepts of paid, prentons, in the event of ross, by Borrower, jobility related and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is accommically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Cander or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from da

acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, with this Deed of Trust; the covenants and regulations of the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as it the rider were a part hereof.
 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such as and take such action as is, necessary, ito protects Lender's interest, including, but, not, limited to, disbursement of Property, ito make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance, as a reasonable attorney's fees and centry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance, as a condition of making the loan secured by, this Deed of Trust, Borrower, shall pay the premiums required to maintain such time as the requirement for-such linear repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance, as a Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the Any amounts disbursed by Lender to Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the Any amounts disbursed by Lender to Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the Any amounts disbursed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to Borrower and Lender to Borrower, and Lender to Note unless payment, such amounts of all mortgage insurance premiums in the Any amounts disbursed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall bear interest from the tate of disbursement at the rate payable from time to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the tate of disbursement at the rate

permissione under applicable law. Formation in the paragraph of the region of the region of the property, provided any action hereunder. 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

Storn The undersigned is the holder of the note on notes, secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together suit all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed or ances, together said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to recorvey, without warranty, all the state now held, by you, under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
bits a you have been paid in full. You are hereby directed or ances, together bits a you have been paid in full. You are hereby directed or ances, together state now held, by you, under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
bits a you have been all this been of the boot and you have rough and to be avoine all the based in according to the based of the ba

ar acquisition shall bis to Example of Property I Jesetholds: Concominums: Planned Unit Developments: Borrows: A Reservation and Mainformatic of Property I Jesetholds: Concominums: Planned Unit Developments: Borrows: bio Sector Provide the Property and Stainformatic of Property and a sector and in the Development of the declaration of the Sector and the Sector and the Development of the Sector and the Sector and the Sector and Stainformatic of the Sector and Transitions and the Sector and the S

and a second a second of the period of the second second and a second a second a second a second of this from the second of the second s Theory set in terroric robust static elleration dolay, backsmark at antibasons is critical and a normality of the set of the static elleration dolay. The set of the static elleration of the static synonon f, odd at leston a strong and the formation of the strong of the

permentication in the second of the second sec inicites in the Property.